Form for filin	ng Rate Schedule	s	For All areas Served Community, Town	or City
			P.S.C. NO. 5	
			3rd Revised SI	EET NO, $\frac{1}{}$
Clark Rural Ele Name of Issuin	ectric Cooperative	Corporation	CANCELLING P.E.C.NO	, 4
	-g corporation		2nd Revised SH	EET NO. 1
	CLASS	IFICATION OF SER	RVICE	
Schedule A: Fa	rm and Home Service			RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY				
	all residential con les and regulations		s subject to the	(No Change)
CHARACTER OF SI	ERVICE			
Single-Phase,	60 cycles, at avail	able secondary volt	cages.	
MONTHLY RATE				
First	25 KWH	\$ 2.50 Minimum E	3i <u>1</u> 1	
Next	25 KWH	.05 per KWH		
Next	50 KWH	.04 per KWH	CHECKEDI	(22 24
Next	100 KWH	-	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	(No Change)
Next	1,300 KWH	_		
0ver	1,500 KWH	.014 per KWH	FEB 1 1975	
MINIMUM MONTHLY	CHARGE		DV MILL	
			I ENGINERING THEOREM !	
The minimum mor	nthly charge shall l	be \$2.50.	The state of the s	(No Change)
	FUEL A	ADJUSTMENT CHARGES	,	,
mill or major f sale is adjuste the average of	raction thereof by ed for fuel cost in	which Seller's pur excess of 1.5 mill ths in accordance w	watt hour for each 0.1 chased power at whole-s per kilowatt hour for the a fuel cost adjust-	(N)
TERMS OF PAYMEN	<u>1T</u>	- (
the event the o	ges are net, the ground the ground monthly bill bill, the gross cl	l is not paid withi	ent (5%) higher. In n ten (10) days from	(No Change)
DATE OF ISSUE_	February 1, 1975	DATE EF	FECTIVE March 1, 1975	
ISSUED BY	al MI la had	TITLE	Manager	I

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town	
	P.S.C. NO. 5	
	3rd Revision SH	EET NO. 4
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	***************************************
Name of Issuing Corporation		EET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF SER SCHEDULE B-1	VICE	ייוני: א כו
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING	AND POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three- for all uses subject to the established rules and re		(No Change)
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available	e secondary voltages.	(No Change)
MONTHLY RATE		
Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatt of billing demand, Over 10 kilowatt of billing demand,		
Energy Charge:	i inneemmäääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääää	
First 80 KWH \$ 5.00 Mini	mum Bill	
Next 20 KWH .0625 pe	r KWHIIC SERVILE WINDOWS	(17 61)
Next 900 KWH .0275 pe Next 1,000 KWH .0225 pe	r KWH FEB 1 0 1975	(No Change)
Next 1,000 KWH .0225 pe Over 2,000 KWH .018 pe	r KWH	
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	ENGINEERING DIVISION	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt dem		(170 GI - 1)
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demag		(NO Change)
adjusted for power factor as provided below.		
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor a	s nearly as practi-	
cable. The measured demand will be adjusted for con-		(No Change_
more of measured demand to correct for average power 90% and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and		
DATE OF ISSUE, February 1, 1972 DATE EF.	FECTIVE March 1, 1975	
ISSUED MILL OPHISAL TITLE	Manager	
Name of Officer		_ C TT
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975	Service Commission	or ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 5	**************************************
	3rd Revision SH	EET NO. 5
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	4
rame of Issuing Corporation	2nd Revision SH	EET NO. 5
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVE SCHEDULE B-1	VICE	
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRAIL LIGHTING AND F	POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT - CONTINUED		
deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by in demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power fact lagging.		(No Change)
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.00 for single-\$15.00 for three-phase service.	phase service and	(No Change)
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE		
Consumers requiring service only during certain season be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum and to assure adequate compensation for the facilities in consumer, but in no case less than \$75.00 per year for and \$225.00 per year for three-phase service nor less kilowatt of maximum demand established during the year	nd the minimum monthly unal charge sufficient astalled to serve the or single-phase service than \$21,00 per	(No Change)
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES	FEB 1.0 1975	
In case the consumer's billing demand for the current kilowatts, the foregoing energy charge shall be adjusted under which Seller purchases power at wholesale	ted, Nprovided the N	
accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in S power contract. In such case foregoing energy charge	Seller's wholesale es shall be adjusted	(N)
for the current month by the same amount per KWH as t adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill f	for the next preceding	(I)
month. In case there is no demand charge, the monthl increased by 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for each 0.1	mill or major fraction	
thereof by which Seller's purchased power at whole and fuel cost in escess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour to	le is adjusted for or the average of the	
fuel cost in escess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour to past three months in accordance with a fuel cost adjumentable with a fuel cost adjumentable power Contract.	stment in Seller's	
DATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1975 DATE EFF	ECTIVE March 1, 1975	
ISSUED BY MUNICIPALITY TITLE Name of Officer	Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public	Service Commission	of Ky. in
Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975	▼	

Tana far dilina Data Galendalan	- A11 A G 1	58
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town	
	P.S.C. NO. 5	
	3rd Revision SI	EET NO. 6
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.E.C.NO), <u>4</u>
Name of Issuing Corporation	2nd Revision SF	IEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE	rannings states with the same state of
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING A	ND POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
TEMPORARY SERVICE		
Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the total cost of connecting and disconnecting ser materials returned to stock. A deposit, in advance the full amount of the estimated bill for service, connection and disconnection.	the foregoing charges vice less the value of e, may be required of	(No Change)
TERMS OF PAYMENT The above charges are net, the gross being five pe first \$25.00 and two percent on the remainder of the current monthly bill is not paid within ten dathe bill, the gross charges shall apply.	he bill. In the event	(No Change)
DATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1975 DATE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FEB 1 1975 ACCURATE ON SON EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975	
ISSUED EX Sml of husen TITLE		<u> </u>
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of (an Order of the Publicase No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975	ic Service Commission	of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate	e Schedules	For All Areas Sen	
		Community, Tow	n or City
		P.S.C. NO.	5
		3rd Revision S	SHEET NO.
Clark Rural Elect	ric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.N	O. 4
	2000	2nd Revision S	SHEET NO
	CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE	
SCHEDULE E, SERVI	CE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND	COMMUNITY HALLS	PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY			
	ools, churches, and community tablished rules and regulation		
CHARACTER OF SERV	ICE		
Single-Phase, 60	cycles, at available secondary	y voltages.	(No Change)
MONTHLY RATE			
First Next Next Next Next Over	25 KWH .0 50 KWH .0 900 KWH .0	50 Minimum Bill 06 Per KWH 045 Per KWH 0275 Per KWH 0225 per KWH 015 Per KWH	(No Change)
MINIMUM MONTHLY C	HARGE		
The minimum month	ly charge shall be \$2.50.		(No Change)
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	v	
each 0.1 mill or	y be increased by 0.1 mill per major fraction thereof by whic	ch Seller's purchased	(N)
per kilowatt hour accordance with a Contract.	e is adjusted for fuel cost in for the average of the past of fuel cost adjustment in Selle	three months in er's Wholesale Power	(1)
	N la C	FFE@TIVE March 1, 197	
ISSUED BY Name of O	fricer TITLE	Manager	
Issued by authority	of an Order of the Public ated January 20, 1975	e Service Commission	of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All areas Serve Community, Town	ed n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 5	·
	3rd Revision SI	
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO),4
Name of Issuing Corporation	2nd Revision SI	HEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND	COMMUNITY HALLS	RATE PER UNIT
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
The above charges are net, the gross being five event the current monthly bill is not paid withi date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply.	n ten days from the	(No Change)
	•	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	F/B DO 1975 ENGLIERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1975 DATE	EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975	
ISSUED BY MUSEL TITLE	Manager	I
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975	ic Service Commission	of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Serv	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	2nd Revised SH	EET NO
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	• 3
	1st Revised SH	EET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	RVICE	
		RATE PER UNI
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to all residential consumers for all use established rules and regulations of the Seller.	s subject to the	(T) · ·
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary vol	tages.	
MONTHLY RATE		
First 25 KWH \$ 2.50 Minimus Next 25 KWH .05 per KW Next 50 KWH .04 per KW Next 100 KWH .02 per KW Next 1,300 KWH .017 per KW Over 1,500 KWH .014 per KW	TH TH	(1)
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	4070	
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$2.50.	JUN 1 1974	·(I)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	EXENEERING DIVISION	(T)
The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per kil 0.1 mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller' at wholesale is adjusted for fuel cost in excess of watt hour for the average of the past twelve months a fuel cost adjustment in Seller's wholesale power	s purchased power 1.5 mills per kilo- in accordance with	(N)
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
The above charges are net, the gross being five per the event the current monthly bill is not paid with the date of the bill, the gross charges will apply.	in ten (10) days from	
DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 1972 DATE EF	FECTIVE June 1, 1972	
ISSUED BY Small Sofficer TITLE	Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972	Service Commission	of Ky. i

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Serve	a d
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	2nd Revision SI	HEET NO. 4
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	3
	<u>lst Revision</u> SF	HEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF SE SCHEDULE B-1	RVICE	
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING	AND POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and thre for all uses subject to the established rules and Seller.		(T) ·
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at availa	ble secondary voltages.	(T)
MONTHLY RATE		
Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatt of billing deman Over 10 kilowatt of billing deman		(R)
Energy Charge:		
First 80 KWH \$ 5.00 Minimum Next 20 KWH .0625 per K Next 900 KWH .0275 per K Next 1,000 KWH .0225 per K Over 2,000 KWH .018 per K	WH WH WH	(I)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt d the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes dur which the bill is rendered, as indicated or record and adjusted for power factor as provided below.	ing the month for	
2-75	JUN 1 1972 OLL	
DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 1972 DATE E	FFECTIVE June 1, 1972	

ISSUED	BY2	Clinic Name of) (X) (/e2_	fins	011.		TITLE	Manager	•			
Issued	bу	Name of authorit	offic y of a	cer an	Order	of	the	Public	Service	Commission	of	Kv.	in
Case No		5654			May 9				•	•			

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
	~ ~ ~		na ce	DUMBULLER

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	2nd Revision SH	EET NO. 5
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	. 3
	1st Revision SH	EET NO. 5
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	VICE	
SCHEDULE B-1		
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AN	D POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	•	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power facto cable. The measured demand will be adjusted for or more of measured demand to correct for average than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consum Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the a is less than 90% lagging.	consumers with 50 kW power factors lower ers if and when the made by increasing	-
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.00 for sin and \$15.00 for three-phase service.	gle-phase service JUN 1 1972	(I) (T)
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE	by OKK	
Consumers requiring service only during certain s shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There sh nual charge sufficient to assure adequate compens ties installed to serve the consumer, but in no c per year for single-phase service and \$225.00 per service nor less than \$21.00 per kilowatt of maxiduring the year.	percent and the all be a minimum an- ation for the facili- ase less than \$75.00 year for three-phase	(I) (T) *
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE In case the consumer's billing demand for the eur ten kilowatts the foregoing energy charge shall the rate under which Seller purchases power at wh in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provisi sale power contract. In such case foregoing ener adjusted for the current month by the same amount cost adjustment per kWh in Seller's wholesale power contract. (See Next Page) DATE OF ISSUE May 13, 1972 DATE EFF	e adjusted, provided olesale is adjusted on in Seller's wholegy charges shall be per KWH as the fuel er bill for the next	(I) (T)
ISSUED BY Check Make Line TITLE		
Name of Officer	Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972	Service Commission o	f Ky. in
May 9, 19/2	•	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town	d n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	2nd Revision S	HEET NO. 6
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	0. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	<u>lst Revision</u> Si	HEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE	
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AN	ND POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
(Continued from Page 5)		
In case there is no demand charge the monthly rate 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for each 0.1 mill or may by which Seller's purchased power at wholesale is in excess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour for the attwelve months in accordance with a fuel cost adjust Wholesale Power Contract.	jor fraction thereof adjusted for fuel cost verage of the past	(N)
TEMPORARY SERVICE		,
Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance we except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the total cost of connecting and disconnecting sermaterials returned to stock. A deposit, in advance the full amount of the estimated bill for service, connection and disconnection.	the foregoing charges vice less the value of e, may be required of	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
The above charges are net, the gross being five pe first \$25.00 and two percent on the remainder of t the current monthly bill is not paid within ten da the bill, the gross charges shall apply.	he bill. In the event	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2-78	JUN 1 1972 OKK EVANEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE May-23, 1972 DATE E	FFECTIVE June 1,	1972
ISSUED BY July White TITLE Name of Officer	Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972	.c Service Commission	of Ky. in

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	2nd Revision SH	EET NO. 7
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	•3
ame of Issuing Corporation	1st Revision SH	EET NO. 7
CLASSIFICATION OF SE	CRVICE	
SCHEDULE E. SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND	COMMUNITY HALLS	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to schools, churches, and community has subject to the established rules and regulations		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary vo	oltages.	(I)
Next 50 KWH .045 p Next 900 KWH .0275 p Next 1,000 KWH .0225 p	er KWH er KWH er KWH er KWH	(1)
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$2.50.	JUN 1 1972	(I)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill p for each 0.1 mill or major fraction thereof b		
purchased power at wholesale is adjusted for excess of 1.5 mills per kilowatt hour for the past twelve months in accordance with a fuel in Seller's wholesale power contract.	average of the	(N)
CATE OF ISSUE May 230 1972 DATE	EFFECTIVE June 1,	1972
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	A 334 A 344 A	of Vy

Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For A	11 Areas Served	
	-Ĉ	all Areas Served ommunity, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C	. NO. 4	
	2nd_F	Revision S	HEET NO. 8
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporat		LLING P.S.C.N	O. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation		Revision S	
		Cevision b	mill no
	NON OF SERVICE		
Schedule E, Service to School	ols, Churches, and Co	ommunity Halls	RATE
			PER UNIT

TERMS OF PAYMENT			
The above charges are net, the ground	ss being five percent	t higher, In	
the event the current monthly bill	is not paid within		
the date of the bill, the gross cha	arges shall apply.		
	The same of the sa	TKED	
	PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION'	
		40770	
	JUNI	19/2	
		K	
	EN NEERIN	ig división	
DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 1972	DATE EFFECTIVE	E June 1, 197	2
	TITLE Manag		
Name of Officer			
Issued by authority of an Order of		ce Commission	of Ky. in
Case No. 5654 dated May 9.	19/2		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Serv	red
	Community, Town	or City
•	P.S.C. NO. 4	e.
	1st Revision SI	HEET NO. 11
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.NO	3
	Original SF	HEET NO. 11
CLASSIFICATION OF SEI	RVICE	
LARGE POWER SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to all consumers for all uses subject t rules of the Seller.	o the established	(T) ··
CHARACTER OF SERVICE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard volt	ages.	(T)
MONTHLY RATE		
Demand Charge: First 50KW or less of billing Over 50KW of billing demand @		(I) (T)
Energy Charges:		
First 50 KWH of billing deman Next. 100 KWH of billing deman All remaining KWH	_	(I)
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
by	nsumers with 50 KW power factors lower rs if and when the made by increasing	
G (/ IN) r		
Name of Officer TITLE	Manager ,	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972	Service Commission	of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules

	All Areas Served	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	lst Revision SI	HEET NO. 12
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.E.C.NO	3
	Original SH	LEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATION OF SCHEDULE LP	SERVICE	
LARGE POWER SERV	ICE	RATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kiloware the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes which the bill is rendered, as indicated or real and adjusted for power factor as provided.	during the month for	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		
In case the rate under which Seller purchases adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjusts wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy each month by the same amount per KWH as the fix KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the new contract.	ment provision in Seller's charges shall be adjusted uel cost adjustment per	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest charges as determined for the consumer in quest		
1. The minimum monthly charge specified :		(T)
service.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2. The demand charge.	JUN 1 1972	
3. A charge of \$70.00.	RR	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE	FAGINEERING DIVISIÓN	
Consumers requiring service only during certain shall be billed under the above schedule plus a minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There nual charge sufficient to assure adequate competies installed to serve the consumer, but in no per kilowatt of maximum demand established during	25 percent and the shall be a minimum an- ensation for the facili- o case/less than \$21.00	(Т)
DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 1972 RATE	EFFECTIVE June 1 1972	
ISSUED BY hale & FITLE	June 1, 1772	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ		of Ky. in
Case No5654 dated May 9, 1972		

Form	for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Ser Community, Tow	
		P.S.C. NO. 4	
		lst Revision S	HEET NO. 1:
	ck Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.N	0. 3
Name	of Issuing Corporation	Original S	HEET NO. 13
	CLASSIFICATION OF SER SCHEDULE LP	VICE	
	LARGE POWER SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
*	SERVICE PROVISIONS		
	1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished the delivery point shall be the metering point un specified in the contract for service. All wiring other electric equipment on the load side of the be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service primary line voltage the delivery point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consume structure unless otherwise specified in the contraction, pole lines and other electric equipment ment) on the load side of the delivery point shall tained by the consumer.	nless otherwise ng, pole lines and delivery point shall vice is furnished at shall be the point er's transformer ract for service. All (except metering equip-	(T)
	2. Primary Service. If service is furnished tribution voltage, a discount of ten percent shall and energy charges. The Seller shall have the obsecondary voltage and adding the estimated transmetered kilowatthours and kilowatt demand.	ll apply to the demand ption of metering at	(T)
	TERMS OF PAYMENT	•	
		the bill. In the	
DATE	OF ISSUE May \$3 19x2 DATE EF	GRN	1.972

ISSUED BY Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972

CE All Are Community, S.C. NO. Ist Revision ANCELLING P.S. Original CE , for all uses, or purchase of	SHEE .C.NO SHEE	T NO.
lst Revision ANCELLING P.S Original CE , for all uses, or purchase of	SHEE .C.NO SHEE	T NO.
ANCELLING P.S. Original CE , for all uses, or purchase of	.C.NO	RATE
Original CE , for all uses, or purchase of	SHEE	RATE
CE , for all uses, or purchase of	P	RATE ER UN
, for all uses, or purchase of		ER UN
or purchase of		ER UN
or purchase of		(T)
or purchase of		(T) ·
s .		
s.		
		,
ling demand for and @ \$1.40 per	\$700.00 KW	(T) (I)
.30 per KWH .50 per KWH .00 per KWH .85 per KWH .75 per KWH .65 per KWH		(I)
nd established b the month for by a demand mete		,
1	.85 per KWH .75 per KWH .65 per KWH .50 per KWH and established bethe month for	.85 per KWH .75 per KWH .65 per KWH .50 per KWH nd established by the month for

ISSUED BY Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972

Form	for filing Rate Schedules For Co	All Areas Served	or City
	P.S.C.		
	lst R	evision SH	EET NO. 1
Clar	ck Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCEL Of Issuing Corporation	LING P.S.C.NO	. 3
Name	Original Origina Origina Origina Origina Origina Origina Origina Origina Or	nal SH	EET NO. 1
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	SCHEDULE LPR		RATE PER UNIT
	POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
	The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as ne cable. The measured demand will be adjusted for consume or more of measured demand to correct for average power than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average is less than 90% lagging.	rs with 50 kW factors lower and when the y increasing	(T)
-	MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		
	The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of t charges as determined for the consumer in question: 1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the conservice.	-	(T)
	2. The demand charge.		•.
	3. A charge of \$700.00.		
	MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE		
	Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation facilities installed to serve the consumer, but in no ca \$21.00 per kilowatt of maximum demand established during	and the a minimum for the se less than the year.	(N)
DATE	OF ISSUE May 23, (1972) DATE EFFECTIVE	1972 3 DIVIJUNE 1, 1972	
I SUE	ED BY Incl W White Manage		,
Issue Case	Name of Officer ed by authority of an Order of the Public Service No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972 .	e Commission o	of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 4 SHEET NO. 18 lst Revision Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 18 Original CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE LPR PER UNIT SERVICE PROVISIONS 1. Delivery Point. If the service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless other-(T) wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. 2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of five percent shall apply to the demand and energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at 'secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatthours and kilowatt demand. FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the

next preceding month.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
The above charges are net and payable within sen days from the date of the bill.	
DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1972	
ISSUED BY Chnic & Muson TITLE Manager	·
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K	y. in
Case No. 5654 dated May 9, 1972	
•	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All areas serv	red
	Community, Tow	
	P.S.C. NO. 3	
	Original S	HEET NO. 1
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.N	Ο,
Name of Issuing Corporation	S	HEET NO.
		ga Acon Level Ju
CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE	
Schedule WP - Water Pumping Service for Municipali	ties	RATE PER UNIT
Availability		Phit on i
Available for water pumping and filtering for for those municipalities whose kilowatt demand sha lighting and/or heating and/or power, subject to tregulations of Seller.	11 exceed 100 K.W. for	
Type of Service Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's standard Rate First 50,000 kwh per month @ 1.4¢ per kwh Next 50,000 kwh per month @ 1.2¢ per kwh Over 100,000 kwh per month @ 1.15¢ per kwh		
Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge In case the rate under which Seller purchases adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment Wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy chareach month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next precomminimum Monthly Charge	provision in Seller's rges shall be adjusted cost adjustment per KWH	
The minimum monthly charge shall be the higher charges as determined for the consumer in question (1) \$100.00 (2) A charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed to (3) The minimum monthly charge as specified service.	ransformer capacity.	
Terms of Payment The above rates are net and payable withinfinity the bill. MAR 1		
TART OF THE	SFFECTIVE January 31,196	
ISSUED BY Lower of Officer TITLE	Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 4795 dated January 31, 1967	c Service Commission	of Ky. in